990108234 10/24/2019

TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD227560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Signify Holding B.V.	08/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IEEE Industry Standards and Technology Organization	
Address:	445 Hoes Lane	
	Piscataway, New Jersey 08854	
Country:	US	
Entity Type:	Corporation	
Entity Country:	Delaware, United States of America	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79135714

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: IEEE Industry Standards and

Technology Organization

Address: 445 Hoes Lane

Piscataway, New Jersey 08854

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 007603 FRAME: 0088

990108234

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007603 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 10/24/2019